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Email: NFJP@dol.gov 

REGION I - BOSTON

CT, MA, ME, NH, NJ, NY, 

RI, VT, PR, VI 

Trevor Capon 

Federal Project Officer 
Tel. 617-788-0391 Email:  Capon.Trevor@dol.gov 

REGION II -

PHILADELPHIA 

DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WV 

Laura Tramontana 

Federal Project Officer 

Tel. 215-861-5251 Email: Tramontana.Laura.A@dol.gov 

REGION III - ATLANTA

AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, 

NC, SC, TN MS, GA, FL, 

AL, NC, SC, TN, KY 

David Bridges 
Federal Project Officer

REGION IV - DALLAS

AR, CO, LA, MT, ND, NM, 

OK, SD, TX, UT, WY 

Brie Burleson
Federal Project Officer

Edgar Garcia
Federal Project Officer 
Ronald Vargas  

Federal Project Officer 

Tel. 972-850-4652

Tel. 972-850-4650

Tel. 972-850-4642

 

Email:  Burleson.Brie@dol.gov  
   
Email:  Garcia.Edgar@dol.gov
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Workforce Dev. Specialist, 
Specialty National Program Unit 
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REGION V - CHICAGO IA,

IL, IN, KS, MI, MN, MO, 

NE, OH, WI 

Raymundo Garcia 

Federal Project Officer 

Timmy Jordan

Workforce Program Specialist 

Tel. 312-596-5515 

Tel. 312-596-5546 

Email: Garcia.Raymundo@dol.gov 

Email: jordan.timmy@dol.gov

REGION VI - SAN

FRANCISCO 

AK, AZ, CA, GU, HI, ID, 

NV, OR, WA 

Krister Engdahl 

Federal Project Officer 

Marjorie Fong 

Federal Project Officer 

Tel. 415-625-7960 

Tel. 415-625-7963 

Email: Engdahl.Krister@dol.gov 

Email: Fong.Marjorie@dol.gov 
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